Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B43858
Date: December 2019
© TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications

Page 5 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz 20 °C
μF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
100 kHz 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm and ∅ 12.5 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 10 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm and
d × l = 18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 160 V DC
22 10 × 16 300 B43858G1226M***
33 10 × 16 350 B43858G1336M***
47 12.5 × 20 650 B43858G1476M***
68 12.5 × 20 700 B43858G1686M***
100 16 × 20 950 B43858G1107M***
220 18 × 31.5 1800 B43858G1227M***
330 18 × 40 2300 B43858G1337M***
VR = 200 V DC
22 10 × 16 300 B43858G2226M***
33 10 × 20 470 B43858G2336M***
47 12.5 × 20 590 B43858G2476M***
68 12.5 × 25 780 B43858J2686M***
68 16 × 20 780 B43858G2686M***
100 16 × 25 1250 B43858G2107M***
220 18 × 35 2000 B43858G2227M***
VR = 250 V DC
10 10 × 16 280 B43858L2106M***
22 10 × 20 480 B43858L2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 630 B43858L2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 790 B43858L2476M***
68 16 × 20 850 B43858L2686M***
100 16 × 31.5 1450 B43858L2107M***
100 18 × 25 1200 B43858M2107M***
220 18 × 40 2200 B43858L2227M***
B43858
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 6 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz 20 °C
μF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
100 kHz 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm and ∅ 12.5 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 10 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm and
d × l = 18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 350 V DC
2.2 10 × 12.5 100 B43858G4225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 130 B43858G4335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 140 B43858G4475M***
6.8 10 × 16 200 B43858G4685M***
10 10 × 16 220 B43858G4106M***
22 12.5 × 20 450 B43858G4226M***
33 12.5 × 25 580 B43858G4336M***
33 16 × 20 580 B43858J4336M***
47 16 × 25 850 B43858G4476M***
47 18 × 20 820 B43858J4476M***
68 16 × 31.5 1100 B43858G4686M***
68 18 × 25 900 B43858J4686M***
100 18 × 35 1450 B43858G4107M***
VR = 400 V DC
2.2 10 × 12.5 100 B43858G9225M***
3.3 10 × 16 130 B43858G9335M***
4.7 10 × 16 180 B43858G9475M***
6.8 10 × 16 190 B43858G9685M***
10 10 × 20 290 B43858G9106M***
22 12.5 × 25 520 B43858G9226M***
22 16 × 20 530 B43858J9226M***
33 16 × 20 650 B43858G9336M***
47 16 × 31.5 1050 B43858G9476M***
47 18 × 25 900 B43858J9476M***
68 18 × 31.5 1300 B43858G9686M***
100 18 × 40 1600 B43858G9107M***
B43858
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 7 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz 20 °C
μF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
100 kHz 105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm and ∅ 12.5 ... 18 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (for ∅ 10 ... 18 mm, excluding d × l = 18 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 10 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for ∅ 16 mm and
d × l = 18 × 20 ... 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 ... 18 mm)
VR = 450 V DC
2.2 10 × 12.5 100 B43858G5225M***
3.3 10 × 16 130 B43858G5335M***
4.7 10 × 16 150 B43858G5475M***
6.8 10 × 16 190 B43858G5685M***
10 10 × 20 310 B43858G5106M***
22 16 × 20 600 B43858G5226M***
33 16 × 25 800 B43858G5336M***
47 16 × 31.5 1050 B43858G5476M***
68 18 × 35 1350 B43858G5686M***
82 18 × 40 1600 B43858G5826M***
B43858
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 8 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) Refer to chapter "General technical information, 5 Useful life" on how to interpret useful life.
Useful life1)
depending on ambient temperature TA under ripple current operating conditions
Frequency factor of permissible ripple current IAC versus frequency f
B43858
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 9 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Taping
Single-ended capacitors are available taped in Ammo pack from diameter 8 to 18 mm as follows:
Lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (∅ d = 8 mm)
Lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (∅ d = 8 … 12.5 mm)
Lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (∅ d = 16 ... 18 mm).
The dimensions for F, P1 and 1 max. are specified with reference to the center of the terminal
wires.
Lead spacing 3.5 mm (∅ d = 8 mm)
Last 3 digits of ordering code: 006
Dimensions in mm
∅ d F H W W0 W1 W2 P P0 P1 I1 t Δh D0
8 3.5 18.5 18.0 9.5 9.0 3.0 12.7 12.7 4.6 1.0 0.7 1.0 4.0
Toler-
ance
+0.8
0.2
±1.0 ±0.5 min. ±0.5 max. ±1.0 ±0.3 ±0.6 max. ±0.2 max. ±0.2
Leads can also run straight through the taping area.
B43858
High ripple current 105 °C
Page 10 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Lead spacing 5.0 mm (∅ d = 8 mm)
Last 3 digits of ordering code: 008
Lead spacing 5.0 mm (∅ d = 10 ... 12.5 mm)
Last 3 digits of ordering code: 008
Dimensions in mm
∅ d F H W W0 W1 W2 H0 P P0 P1 I1 t Δh D0
8 20.0 9.5 16.0 12.7 12.7 3.85
10 5.0 19.0 18.0 9.5 9.0 1.5 12.7 12.7 3.85 1.0 0.6 1.0 4.0
12.5 19.0 11.5 15.0 15.0 5.0
Toler-
ance
+0.8
0.2
±0.75 ±0.5 min. ±0.5 max. ±0.5 ±1.0 ±0.2 ±0.5 max.
+0.3